
Grant Applications: Granted Requested

Bluff Rugby Football Club Inc $3,000 $3,000

Cycling Southland Inc $50,000 $50,000

Gabby's Starlit Hope Charitable Trust $5,000 $5,000

Greenacres Country Club Inc $20,000 $20,000

Invercargill Public Art Trail Charitable Trust $40,000 $75,000

Invercargill Repertory Society Inc $7,500 $10,000

Lighthouse Southland Inc $16,250 $20,000

Ronald McDonald House Charities New Zealand Trust $5,770 $5,770

Salford School $2,500 $3,500

Southland A & P Association $4,000 $4,000

Southland Deaf Community $1,500 $4,000

Southland Sports Car Club Inc $20,000 $50,000

Sport Southland (T/A Active Southland) $4,500 $6,595

Squash Southland Inc $33,750 $45,000

Tautawhi Whanau Rangatopu Charitable Trust $10,000 $26,098

The YMCA of Invercargill Inc $35,000 $35,000

Waihopai School $2,500 $2,700

TOTAL $261,270

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

1. Sean Bellew and Chris Ward both declared an interest in Greenacres Country Club Inc. 

JANUARY 2023                                                                                                          

Grants Approved     $261,270

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting 


